

D/L- 1
17/04/2025
Ct. No.-6
Aritra

C.O. 3160 of 2024

**Suprakash Satpati
Versus
Ranjit Karmakar & Ors.**

Mr. Sounak Mandal
....for the petitioner

Mr. Debanik Banerjee
Mr. Aniruddha Ganguly
Mr. Huzifa Shaid
....for the opposite party

Since I am not inclined to take up this matter on personal ground, the matter stands released from the list of this Bench.

Let the records be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for necessary orders.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)