

**19.03.2026**

Ct. No.42

D/L 23

Mujahid

**CRR 3160 of 2024**

Suprakash Satpati

Vs.

Ranjit Karmakar & Ors.

Mr. Sounak Bhattacharya  
Ms. Bipasha Bhattacharyya

...for the petitioner

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharya  
Mr. Prabir Mondal  
Mr. Himadree Ghosh

...for the opposite parties

- 1.** Affidavit of service has been filed, let it be taken on record.
- 2.** Let the translated copy of the document in vernacular language be filed along with supplementary affidavit.
- 3.** Learned counsel for the opposite parties also seeks an accommodation on the ground that copy has been supply only today.
- 4.** Let the matter be listed in the combined monthly list of April, 2026.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)**